

**BID TABULATION**

**Project Name:** 2018 NJCA Small Cities Program  
ADA Improvements to Rambler Road Street End  
**D&A Project #:** WWC-C-008  
**CLIENT:** Borough of Wildwood Crest  
**BID OPENING DATE:** January 31, 2019

|                                         |                                                      |                  |          | Charles Marandino, LLC<br>P.O. Box 20<br>Millmay, NJ 08340 |             | Jerry and Son Excavating, Inc<br>5981 Scranton Avenue<br>Mays Landing, NJ 08330 |             | Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 530<br>Hammonton, NJ 08037 |             | Landberg Construction, LLC<br>82 Tuckahoe Road<br>Dorothy, NJ 08317 |             | K Concrete, LLC<br>P.O. Box 280<br>South Dennis, NJ 08245 |             |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------|----------|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| Item #                                  | DESCRIPTION                                          | QUANTITY & UNITS |          | UNIT PRICE                                                 | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                                                      | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                                          | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                                          | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                                | AMOUNT      |
| N.J.D.C.A. Participating Items          |                                                      |                  |          |                                                            |             |                                                                                 |             |                                                                     |             |                                                                     |             |                                                           |             |
| 1                                       | Traffic Control                                      | Lump Sum         | Lump Sum | \$2,000.00                                                 | \$2,000.00  | \$1,000.00                                                                      | \$1,000.00  | \$4,257.50                                                          | \$4,257.50  | \$3,500.00                                                          | \$3,500.00  | \$10,000.00                                               | \$10,000.00 |
| 2                                       | Clearing Site                                        | Lump Sum         | Lump Sum | \$4,500.00                                                 | \$4,500.00  | \$56,000.00                                                                     | \$56,000.00 | \$5,000.00                                                          | \$5,000.00  | \$25,000.00                                                         | \$25,000.00 | \$15,000.00                                               | \$15,000.00 |
| 3                                       | No Item                                              | 0                | 0        | \$0.00                                                     | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                                          | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                              | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                              | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                    | \$0.00      |
| 4                                       | No Item                                              | 0                | 0        | \$0.00                                                     | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                                          | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                              | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                              | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                    | \$0.00      |
| 5                                       | HMA Milling, 2" Depth                                | 325              | S.Y.     | \$5.25                                                     | \$1,706.25  | \$6.00                                                                          | \$1,950.00  | \$7.50                                                              | \$2,437.50  | \$6.50                                                              | \$2,112.50  | \$16.00                                                   | \$5,200.00  |
| 6                                       | Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick | 60               | Ton      | \$85.00                                                    | \$5,100.00  | \$75.00                                                                         | \$4,500.00  | \$100.00                                                            | \$6,000.00  | \$100.00                                                            | \$6,000.00  | \$110.00                                                  | \$6,600.00  |
| 7                                       | 12" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                     | 30               | L.F.     | \$25.00                                                    | \$750.00    | \$60.00                                                                         | \$1,800.00  | \$35.00                                                             | \$1,050.00  | \$33.00                                                             | \$990.00    | \$50.00                                                   | \$1,500.00  |
| 8                                       | 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                      | 550              | L.F.     | \$25.00                                                    | \$13,750.00 | \$30.00                                                                         | \$16,500.00 | \$28.00                                                             | \$15,400.00 | \$27.00                                                             | \$14,850.00 | \$30.00                                                   | \$16,500.00 |
| 9                                       | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick                            | 550              | L.F.     | \$20.00                                                    | \$11,000.00 | \$16.00                                                                         | \$8,800.00  | \$32.00                                                             | \$17,600.00 | \$33.00                                                             | \$18,150.00 | \$25.00                                                   | \$13,750.00 |
| 10                                      | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                          | 375              | S.Y.     | \$68.00                                                    | \$25,500.00 | \$40.00                                                                         | \$15,000.00 | \$80.00                                                             | \$30,000.00 | \$80.00                                                             | \$30,000.00 | \$70.00                                                   | \$26,250.00 |
| 11                                      | Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick                          | 300              | S.Y.     | \$72.00                                                    | \$21,600.00 | \$78.00                                                                         | \$23,400.00 | \$90.00                                                             | \$27,000.00 | \$88.00                                                             | \$26,400.00 | \$90.00                                                   | \$27,000.00 |
| 12                                      | Detectable Warning Surface                           | 7                | S.Y.     | \$200.00                                                   | \$1,400.00  | \$100.00                                                                        | \$700.00    | \$300.00                                                            | \$2,100.00  | \$240.00                                                            | \$1,680.00  | \$200.00                                                  | \$1,400.00  |
| 13                                      | Furnish and Install ADA Lifeguard Boat               | Lump Sum         | Lump Sum | \$37,500.00                                                | \$37,500.00 | \$45,000.00                                                                     | \$45,000.00 | \$42,000.00                                                         | \$42,000.00 | \$57,000.00                                                         | \$57,000.00 | \$45,000.00                                               | \$45,000.00 |
| 14                                      | No Item                                              | 0                | 0        | \$0.00                                                     | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                                          | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                              | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                              | \$0.00      | \$0.00                                                    | \$0.00      |
| Subtotal Amount Bid Based on Items 1-14 |                                                      |                  |          | \$124,806.25                                               |             | \$174,650.00                                                                    |             | \$152,845.00                                                        |             | \$185,682.50                                                        |             | \$168,200.00                                              |             |

**Borough/N.J.D.C.A. Non-Participating Items**

|                                                                      |                                                                 |          |          |             |             |             |             |              |             |              |             |              |             |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| 15                                                                   | HMA Milling, 2" Depth                                           | 2,000    | S.Y.     | \$5.25      | \$10,500.00 | \$6.00      | \$12,000.00 | \$7.50       | \$15,000.00 | \$6.50       | \$13,000.00 | \$16.00      | \$32,000.00 |
| 16                                                                   | Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick            | 270      | Ton      | \$85.00     | \$22,950.00 | \$75.00     | \$20,250.00 | \$100.00     | \$27,000.00 | \$100.00     | \$27,000.00 | \$110.00     | \$29,700.00 |
| 17                                                                   | 12" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                | 40       | L.F.     | \$25.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$60.00     | \$2,400.00  | \$35.00      | \$1,400.00  | \$33.00      | \$1,320.00  | \$50.00      | \$2,000.00  |
| 18                                                                   | Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic             | Lump Sum | Lump Sum | \$23,100.00 | \$23,100.00 | \$23,145.00 | \$23,145.00 | \$25,000.00  | \$25,000.00 | \$26,000.00  | \$26,000.00 | \$25,459.50  | \$25,459.50 |
| 19                                                                   | Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, Width Varies | 2,800    | L.F.     | \$1.00      | \$2,800.00  | \$1.00      | \$2,800.00  | \$1.00       | \$2,800.00  | \$1.10       | \$3,080.00  | \$1.10       | \$3,080.00  |
| 20                                                                   | Inlet Filters, Type 1                                           | 30       | S.F.     | \$5.00      | \$150.00    | \$1.00      | \$30.00     | \$1.00       | \$30.00     | \$0.01       | \$0.30      | \$40.00      | \$1,200.00  |
| 21                                                                   | Cable Railing                                                   | 100      | L.F.     | \$150.00    | \$15,000.00 | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$220.00     | \$22,000.00 | \$250.00     | \$25,000.00 | \$380.00     | \$38,000.00 |
| 22                                                                   | Green Bicycle Lane Paint                                        | 4,500    | S.F.     | \$4.25      | \$19,125.00 | \$4.25      | \$19,125.00 | \$4.25       | \$19,125.00 | \$4.75       | \$21,375.00 | \$4.70       | \$21,150.00 |
| 23                                                                   | Underground Conduit Assemblies, Schedule 80 PVC                 | 50       | L.F.     | \$20.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$50.00     | \$2,500.00  | \$20.00      | \$1,000.00  | \$180.00     | \$9,000.00  | \$80.00      | \$4,000.00  |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR BID ITEMS 15 - 23 |                                                                 |          |          | \$95,625.00 |             | \$82,250.00 |             | \$113,355.00 |             | \$125,775.30 |             | \$156,589.50 |             |

**TOTAL AMOUNT BID BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 23**

Bidder's Mathematical Error

|                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| <b>\$220,431.25</b> | <b>\$256,900.00</b> | <b>\$266,200.00</b> | <b>\$311,457.80</b> | <b>\$324,789.50</b> |
|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|